
ReceiptNo.

Check No,

Amount

.Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES PAID

FEES REFUNDED

l=======I-..··-··························--

Date

Date

TOTAL

. Z:::.2.i..:-:7..1. ~o..:- ······-·<t_keffj.. -••·

4138
DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHT

Name of stream .£.;r/.&. Zl«:ae. M.~.¢f.i: .
Trib. of County 0£ ~ti.La.a........ "

« / +

Use ../Ck7/)li;;:(CC '?ZZ..,::;:,.n _ .
s

Quantity of water -·-·-··-···· No. of acres .. ../...:l.= .
Name of ditch ..L✓.'/.l&..fl1t:~e -h.:r..j,r G.~..l2..zfA .
Date of priori.ey _.L~~.~...£../£12.4.... ····---··············..·······

In name orUre{u«tea.ae2as­
,?.d/J~.13.~-lf.?.t:.i:✓••••• Adjudication, Vol L:if , :page .££t?...f.f.2I~

App. Na _ Per. No Cer:t. N0. .2.28.5
Certificate cancell_!:!d .

Notation made on record by .

Name ..ZJ.c.A....£..~...a.{7..a:?M.r.'./.1?2..a._...;;..
By ..¼...1{::u2.a..l'L..C...../1ri.ar.:..J. .....__

Address2.2.2±a..as.are...shis>
.-@sue.k.kt,2..1z2a%

Change in P0..£/ · .

Date filed &.LZ.! 2~ LLZ.£ _ - .
Date of hearing -- ··-····--·············-··---······ .. ···••·••···..··-··-·········

..a.=- -.4
Date for application of water .itJ:::1::-...tb. .
Proof mailed . .

Proof received 7 .
er...MR23198i.. 9l.+55887

l)

--
REMARKS

Entered

W.R.I S.

/? / ..,- I / /
TE±us.ka.±.........3.2t9...32.......3.72.#%,....$.3.2.9.2.2...xe.y.....a.ad,ams.fa...e...a..:.-.a.k...a2...ce.a.t.4.a.l...........­........t..:.f.'::':(. (~.:.-. 1..f.t.Y. (f' ",1 f-..f11Y .

Asscmt>!ed t -17-J-s byslli..........................................,. ,_ .. - . . . . . . . ' . . - .

·················································································· ..···················· -- ·······verified ·-·····-··..·by _ .

.............................................................................................-............................................................................................................................ ...... .. . . . . . . . . . . •·· .

...................................................................................: .:_ ---~ - .
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1.lLITTLE BUTTE IRRIGATION"'"COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

@his 3s to ertifp, roe

COVRT-500- 10-69 - ' 1 '

r;;.._1---=TI=-:;=--=- =.;""""'~,\,-!1-·=-==---=··--=-=···=·=-=-=-=··=--=-========-z:=::====,;=;:,----c--c-=------,,---.-= ~~I~- JZ.-UJ ?}.~3.'1~1:!>l~~l;·fy· Superseded by

sar or oRcoN ,.2....
I JI (_7".-,3ZIO)

: COUNTY OF JACKSON

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actuaUy beneficially used for said purposes, an~ll not exceed 10. 99X cubic feet per
second for irrigation for Tract No. 1 and ~eubic feet per second for Tract
No. 2; measured at the head of the ditch of''l:."fie point where the same leaves the
natural stream, from April 1st to October 1st of each year.

, has a rightOregon, State ofof Eagle Point
to the use of the waters of Little Butte Creek

a tributary of f Rogue River r,,52.'Z.7 acve5 for the purpose of
irrigation,'domestic, and stock
and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for

Jackson County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the STATE ENGINEER, in Volume 14 at page 498 ; that the priority of the right thereby
confirmed dates from 1883 for Tract Nb. 1 and 1908 for Tract No. 2;

The point of diversion is located in the SW; SE, Section 31, Township 35 South, Range 1
East, W.M. Diversion point located 560 feet North and 2990 feet East from the
SW Corner, Section 31.

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows: 49,8)

551.09 acres 'n Tract No. 1 as follows:

!

I
I
'I

7,0acresNEhSE- 7-4/3g-Po0 7°A
- ~ 3i.'kQ_acres Sl'll;; SEl;;

(T.322+?1a)46.3zan s.eoe)3$.& acres SE SEk--7-4/3&>av#4A­
- · - ~ 10.0 acre·s SWl;; SW¾

15.0 acres SE½; SH\
Section 34

~~ , 4-- r)4. +4(sr wui)
37.0 acres NEt swx
33.,0 -acrgs NW.l;; SW.I;;
40 •.P:--acres S}ll;; SW,k
33.0 acres SEl;; swt
21.0 acres NEl;; SEl;;
32. 5 acres NW.l;; SE½;
4.0 acres Sk SE
12.Q acres SE SEk

Section 35

,i

,
I '

I r,
i¥
I •

3.0 acr-e .. SEk Nh + r514 •%+4$10.0 SW>;; HWl;; 'I'-
--·- tacres

20.0 NES% ..acre·s
35.0 acres Nwk SW);;
20.0 acres Su Suk
17.5 acres SE/i; SW½:
3.5 acres Nk SEk
7.5 acres SW);; SE-k

Sectfon 36
T. 35 s., R. 1 ., • M.

11.52 acres NE~ NE);; --
19. 'l:7- acres ~.I;; -m:l;; - -r-3I::·.r .o f!..:..l..l..5:' /JoV -

I° section 3

-... ,

...... ,



I° {aL f"e SC '-51:4- Wj.,-, (,Vb f'/ .lle i)LC47
s ... 4- .

I •

~ 2l. 6 acres NE; NW
1;rrS' fi·-r;-,. {:T J~acres SW-½; NW-t
- (ave z>)_72.7acres SEE Nk

6,2 acres NE S
32 .O acres N Sk
3.0 acres S S

Section 3 <?' o"":17
36 S., R. r W., W. M.

NE NEk
SW-t NE.I;;
NE.Ji: NW.Ii;
NW)z NW\
NE½; SW},;
SW.I;; SW½;

a-ere SWJ;; NE..!,;
acres SE NEk
acres NE SE
acres SW¾ SE½
Section 35

0.46
2.50
l.l,0

10.3

4.3 acres
11 •.22 acres
2.7 acres

_ 12. 3 acres
3.7 acres
9.9 acres

Section 3
T. 36 S., R. 1 W., H. H.

,± ·. us %3,:, - Ac:. c1iNcELEc S(). Or.\ ~•-· acrres SW.l;; NW.I;;
1o°A cNsctco ' &.0.21!°.10.60acresSENh

2.90 acres NE S
1.--rn acres-- NE½; SE.!;;

11 •.':50 e;_~rres NW½; SEf.
14.10 acre--s sw'2; SE\

S;_ection 36
T. 35 S., R. 1 W., W. M.

'2. .G> .-:c'«"'\ l,,b w{..... DL.c. 4'"2.
Seo
3Seizw­

Certificate of water right issued to Little Butte Irrigation Company and recorded at
page 36604, Volume 28, State Record of Water Right Certificates, confirms the right
to the use of water for domestic, stock and irrigation of 743.3 acres. Paragraph
19 of the Little Butte Decree and orders of the State Engineer entered July 31, 1961
<>..n.rl tuno '23 J925 ormdded seoarate cer.tifica.t.es.-b.e issued for the Phillips right _

enc7E bEs:--c.R,J3E:S Ttt-A-r ?012.no1v 01-=- T;f-/J. U/A-T€1'2. t~,6.?T
CO,A/F1Rm/ZO i3Y 7111:i ?/i!!o'I? C@2TIAc,47li: OF µJ't-n.::,e R1(I{ffr /?t:?COR0£J::) A-7' p,,a.J'

£2-ZBS J/01 34'- S/?Wt=!c , .XOT f'UoJ)1FtC:O i?y ~ ?Ro 111::510µs OF o.e£J&:)e..J&?l!/'11£l?f:2) ,

fF 7~ Wtf'Q I\ 10.-11-7t::, ,, 5-/f- 78, f z-rz.- 7 9 /fl'P,~wn,/1. 7°7'?14-J.I.JPete /(vPtrc.A-7rc:;,.r,;
52to, 32l, 32z, 95 /38 ¢ s i>run 7o cour= ca> , Cc
OF 1./.>'E /rf-)P.t:a:Jva? .i3'/ Tr!--e ..>"/l;TVJr:., o,e.oe::;ZS f ..Se,1pe;t2(S£Z)e;s CeEP}=iC."877;"_ 42.Z-Bo.

I I

I
I

I I

And said right shall be subject to an other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the u.se of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed . !

this date June 25 , 19 75·

........................~.ltr.<J:.S. L.•...\tlltJ:'..LC.t. .
State Engineer·

I I

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 34 , page 42285- °'553q7

~:...:.. -----·
I l
I I



REPORT ON LNSPECTION UNDER TRANSFER
OF WATER RIGHT FQ'R CHANGE IN: POD

c%
kd8' l POD

RECEIVE0
JAN23198(?L--

WATER RESOURCES D!Pf
SALEM, OREGON

4. f\mount of Wate1r ---=;-'g~f_?,....____¥--'----'fi_9=D~ff _

5. Priority Date ~--------------------------
6. Pt1011>0s,ed Pa:imt 0f Di:v:elJ!sion--~----------------=-------

-

County
/

!il:Ld Certificate No. Lj:J.~f.5 I:,;,·~ 1
· - 79

1. Name~i7d (> - ~&, _,{ .,,­
Md~ess dlw&-,-;.,,J~¾;~,;,.,t, ij,e 9z~r'.

2. Saulliee of Sµp.pl~ ~~ ~k &, _,,,. • Trib of _

3. Use ------tl~ll~A_..___,/""".....3"'--5...:...1/_CL....:::.....!,,..C~,, _,,,. _

7. eompletion Date ,,,,c..:..---l...✓~0:....----L..I_-_JcW~~-------------------
8. P]ace of Use:

-- -·

Township Range Section Forty Acre Tract Use for \'lhich
Transfer Made

3 /2 <o ;UuJ AluJ /° 783
IIIc.,lj )./u) ~q__ - /708"'

- ..--,,­ /-:>.:::. d

• r(\
\

2
,,.,<'\

# V 1 l/\
f,, €

;~~~
- y f I
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I#~d : ~#-Mc CJlv.A/Z~ r- ./:,/.Z7.v2c5".S-

V/.-? : .t!/?TL$ ;llun-e :;T;??Z/?A777er,,....,,,,

c:'t::). ;?A'_,,/ c/91/V',,-.h:::; •

<.-9.-,1/,,,t:.. ¥~ ,#ct?'/r?. ,?/7',c
4,-',972",lp or L/77Lc 37»re
c-4A-'46- /.#70 _;r:/cL--:z:>,

;;t=Zd6:Z:, I ,eP/~..P-:7/a,,,., .

c6.-,e26--r,5 p.#.,.,

t,~/V5£S"--t:,A/1 &."'9::f!;:r,A/~ ...-v

J

J# .' /OdcJ /

d?Lfo-
¥-72.$. /t:J-7-¥.S---

(tor I ¢ #,f.> \
! \

i
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I
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VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

Ronald C. P.jork
2970 Ero?shoro Highway
a?le Point, 02 9752

Dear \·\r. Bjork:

REF!:RF.NCE: File number T-4138

PHONE 378-3066 0r
l-&00-452-7813

The notice of completion of works and use of water under the provisions
of the order of the Water Resources f.'irector approving water right
transfer app!!cation number 4138, for a change in place of use of water
from Little Butte Creek, was received and; in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey ill be made at a later date.

After the survey, proof may be made and certificate of water ribt
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. On
case of irrigation, any lands described in the order that have not been
irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the water right.)

In the meantime, the order will be evidence of the water right in
question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water is continued.

Sincerely,

SA \AUEL R. ALLISON
Supervisor
Transfer Section

SRA:wpc
cc: David C. Hendrix, Watermaster
0647A
2790A



0
C~~ \Cc'¢\) ~'?'{,,.2°

\)\.J\ o0~<:./iGO~ NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CHANGE INes 6
~~~~~s~\,.~~· change in place of use from Little Butte Creek

PURSUANT TO TRANSFER APPLICATION NO. 4138

, hereby certify that completion

of works and use of water to the extent intended within the provisions

of the order of the Water Resources Director approving said water

right transfer application was accomplished by (f~ 3.:l

te

l\u (Mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, Oregon 97310.)

~~

, 19~



COURT--50010-69

Suet«eded y

Ctrt. :10. ···---

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

s,or v.28.2£
(Cr.32v0)

• s.9.yZ8.2/.
(Tr.3ZZI)

1 S. 0.28,33
(7.32z%)

@his 3Js to €ertifp, zwe LITTLE BUTTE IRRIGATION COMPANY

of Eagle Point
to the use of the waters of Little Butte Creek

, State of Oregon , has a right

a tributary of Rogue River for the purpose of
irrigation, domestic, and stock
and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for

Jackson County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the STATE ENGINEER, in Volume 14 , at page 498 ; that the priority of the right thereby
confirmed dates from 1883 for Tract No. 1 and 1908 for Tract No. 2;

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficiaUy used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 10. 992 cubic feet per
second for irrigation for Tract No. 1 and 2.37 cubic feet per second for Tract
No. 2; measured at the head of the ditch or the point where the same leaves the
natural stream, from April 1st to October 1st of each year.

The point of diversion is located in the S SE, Section 31, Township 35 South, Range 1
East, W.M. Diversion point located 560 feet North and 2990 feet East from the
SW Corner, Section 31.

A description of the place of use under the Tight, and to which such Tight is appurtenant, is as
follows:

7.0 acres NE; SE - 7-43%-Po0 7

(T.3224 z4a)#6.3z2r
34.0 acres SMk SE

3.oe)30.8 acres SEk; SEk; - T-4/33+Pov4=A­
10.0 acres SW.I;; SH!;;
15.0 acres SEE SM%k

Section 34

37.0 acres NEk Sk
33.0 acres Nk S
40.0 acres Swk SWlz:
33.0 acres SEE SM%;

+

21.0 acres NEk SE
32.5 acres N SE
4.0 acres swl;; SE.I;;

12.0 acres SE.I;; SE.I;;
Section 35

I I

' I
l

I l
I

I
I
I
I

I I
I !
! I

'I
' 'I I

j I
I I
I 'I

II
I ;

! I
!i
I I

I I
I

551.09 acres in Tract No. 1 as follows: (j__BfJ3)

3.0 acre•. SE.I;; NW!;;
10.0 acres S NE
20.0 acres NE Sk
35.0 acres N Sk
20.0 acres S Swk
17.5 acres SElz; SHlz:
3.5 acres Nk SE
7.5 acres Sh SEE

Section 36
T. 35 s., R. 1 ., • M.

11.52 acres NE; NE
19.27 acres NW.I;; NE.I;; - 1-.? /s·, L.1 o, / 7 "'' Po v

Section 3

I I
I

II I. I
I
t I

I I
#1
II I

I I.
-----·- I -



6.6 acres
4.4 acres

NE} SE} -74/38Po0 22.
NM} SEE

' !
I I
!!
' I

i I
I !

Section 34

118.09 acres in Tract No. 2 as follows: 1 ;Jaff)

2.6 acres NE Nk
21.0 acres SM NE

(rs2ro z.30) 29.7 acres SE.I;; NMk
6.2 acres NE.lz S

32.0 acres NT Sk
3.0 acres Sk SW.!;;

Section 3
T. 36 s., R. 1 ., w. M.

0.46 acre s% 1Ek
2.50 acres SE.I;; NE.I;;
1.10 acres NEJ,; SE½;

10.3 acres SW.I;; SE.I;;
Section 35

8.41 acres Swk NW.I;;
10.60 acres SE,k N
2.90 acres NE SW
1.10 acres NE-k SE};;

11.50 acres NW; SE
14.10 acres S SE:

Section 36
T. 35 s., R. 1 w., • M.

4.3 acres NEk NE}
11.22 acres SW.lz NE.I;;
2.7 acres NE½; NW.l;;
12.3 acres NMk; N
3.7 acres NE Skz
9.9 acres S Swk

Section 3
T. 36 s., R. 1 H., • M.

Certificate of water right issued to Little Butte Irrigation Company and recorded at
page 36604, Volume 28, State Record of Water Right Certificates, confinns the right
to the use of water for domestic, stock and irrigation of 743.3 acres. Paragraph
19 of the Little Butte Decree and orders of the State Engineer entered July 31, 1961
and June 23, 1975, provided separate certificates be issued for the Phillips right
of 69.73 acres irrigation. The right to the use of water appurtenant to 4.39 acres
was canceled by orders of the State Engineer entered July 31, 1961 and June 23, 1975.
This certificate is issued to confirm the remaining right to the use of water for
domestic, stock, and irrigation and together with certificates recorded at pages
42286 and 42287, Volume 34, State Record of Water Right Certificates, supersedes the
certificate heretofore issued to Little Butte Irrigation Company.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date June 25

························~.liTUS L.•...~i'lm.cLE.'R. _.._.•.....
State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume

--- --· -

34 , page 42285__ L



Application for Transfer of Water

To the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON:

RECEIVED
JAN22 1979

AR RESOURCE8 DEPT.
' <ALE, oRso»

I, D.ic.k L.•....C.b.fJJn.b.~.;r.l..~.;i,.J1 Q/.Q :E.Q.:q..9.-J.9.- 9.!' Jtj.9;;::~ .
(Name of applicant)

of 297.0 Br.01-Insb.or.o. Rigb.w.P-.Y., , .. ;J;;~g±~ f9.~.P::I;;.., ,
(Mailing address) (City)

State of 0.r.e.g.o.n , 9.252.4: , 8.~.6.~.6.~.9..7. , do hereby make application for change
(Zip Code) (Phone number)

in.place..of...}J1?.~ .•................................................................................................................................................................
(In polnl of diversion; pince of use: use heretofore made of the water)

1. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..±o,TittleButte Irrigation_Co.........
(I! not, give name)

2. Was your water right determined by Decree of Court? ?'.:~~..! If so, give title of proceedings
(Yes or No)

.J/i:t;;.t.l.~ ~~J.Y.~ .P..~.~.:f'.~-~··········································································· munber of certificate ..~?.:?~5. .
3. Was your water right acquired by Water Right Permit? N.9..'!' ·-········ If so, give number

(Yes or No)

of permit Number of certificate .

NOTE: If the entire right of record is not directly involved in the requested change, only that part
of the right that is directly involved should be considered in answering the balance of the
questions on this form.

4. The source of water is .............HittleButte.Greek...................
5. What is the date of priority of your water right? ··········-··:U~.~.?. ~P..q..}/1.Q~.~ .

6. The authorized point of diversion is located .560.. • .JI~ and~.9..9..9 ft ~~ from the )~~( .
(N. or S.) (E. orW.

corner of $..~.G.i-....3..+. being within the ..$}!...1/4 .!?.~ ¼ of Section 3.J Tp..2.5. ~.~. R. .J ~~ W. M.,
(No. N. or S.) (No. E.•or W.)

in the county of il..~9.~§.<?.P.-.~ The name of the ditch used is ..Li.t.tJ..e.Butte...Irrigati.on.Coman: Ditch.
NOTE: Answerquestion if the :,ppltcallon ls Cor cho ~ .In polnl of dlvorslon.

7. The proposed point of diversion:~ . ft and ft from the .
(N. or S .) (E. or W.J

corner of being within the...........¼ o~ction Tp R W. M.,
/ (No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of 7-:""The name of the ditch to e used is .

SP33064-6%0



· 8. The use to which the water is applied is tr:::i::~.g~tt9.P:.~ .
(Irriration, Mining, Power, 1\frmutacturJn.:. etc.)

ority

ority

ority

Location of;area iqig_ated, or place of use if other than irrigation:
· ' "s u z. i;'

'· . . .~ r i.,,,

Range
TowlUhlp e. or-W. of

North or South •WOlrunelte. Meridian S<><:tlon List ~'.--~~ of Section Number Acres To Be lrrlcntcd

35 s. 1 • 34 NE SE1 7.0 ac. (1883 n-ri-
NE¼ SE¼ 2.0 ac. (1.908 nri

SE SE 4.S ac. (1883 nri-
I

(If more space re.quired. attac.h sep::ir.lle sheet)

9. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? Ye.s.•...............................................
(I! not owner, c.xpJnln your interest)

10. To your knowledge, has any portion of the water right above described undergone a period of five

or more consecutive years of nonuse? N..D.•··-········
<Yes or No>

NOTE: Answer questions 11, 12 ond 13 U .Jpp lkallon ls ror chanstc In use or place of we.

11. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, in­

eluding taxes, mortgages, liens, etc.? ...ieg....
(Answer Yes or Nol

12. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

II

13. The use to which the water is to be applied is irrigation•·····························-·············-·-·······
(lrrb:ollon , power. minln .c, mnnulacturln t:, domesUc suJ>plfc-s, clc.)

Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation:

'ty)

r'ty)

Range
Township E. or W. of

North or South Wlllomelle Morldlnn SccUon List !4-!4 of Section Number Acres ToBe trr1na.tcd

36 s. 1 E. 6 Ii. 1 11.5 ac. (1883 nrior

NW,4 NW¾ 2.0 ac. (1908 prio

(li more space required, attach separate sheet)



14. Reasons for the proposed changes are .....to...beer...facilitate...the..use...of.water, as

t.n.~... :ru::.~.$.~A:t....P.l§:G.~....9J...us.e....i.s....t.o ..J:?.e... supgivigeg, •................................................................................

·······················•············--···-·-· ······-·--························-·································································-··································································

·································.- ·········-----···············································----------··········································································································

···································-·················------············· ···········································································································································

15. Construction work will be completed on or before.October.l,2979......................

16. The water will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ...9g.~.~.1?.~t....~.,...}9..~9..~

Remarks ···········••···········································································································································································

NOTE: THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP OR MAPS SHOWING THE
BEFORE AND AFTER LOCATIONS OF THE POINT OF DIVERSION AND/OR PLACE OF
USE, AS THE CASE MAY BE.

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

I, J?.~~·~···~·'!····Q_!?:~~.~_i.!.?.-.~P .-., the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this 2~~···· day of ~~~~~Y. :.., 19..?.9..

EE&Alee<2­
Subscribed. and sworn to before me this .. .2.~~···· day of ;!.~-Y..§:~.Y. --·············• 19.79.

[Notarial Seal]

My commission expires l'1ar.c.h 17.-, 19.8l .
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Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

February 14, 1979

Dick L. Chamberlain
c/o Ronald C. Bjork
2970 Brownsboro Highway
Eagle Point, Oregon 97524

RE: File No. T-4138

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

Enclosed is a certified copy of the order of the Water
Resources Director approving water right transfer application No.
4138 for a change in place of use of water from Little Butte Creek.

The time in which to accomplish completion of the works
and beneficial use of the water to the extent intended, as author­
ized by the order, expires on October l, 1980. A form for report­
ing such completion of works and use of water is enclosed for your
convenience.

You should give particular attention to the time limit for
carrying out the change authorized by the enclosed order. The water
right for any portion of an authorized change in use theretofore
made or change in place of use not carried out within the time allowed,
or within an extension thereof, will be lost. An extension of the
time limit can be allowed only upon a showing that diligent effort
has been made to complete the actual change within the time allowed.

Sincerely,

ayne d. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WU0:s lm
Enclosure
cc: David C. Hendrix, Watermaster

District #13



T.O: Wayne J. Overcash

FROM: John F. Cummins, Dist. 13, Medford

State of__Oregon
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM JACKSON COUNTY _

RECEIVED
FEB 71979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

DAE: 2-6-79

SUBJECT: Chamberlain-Bjork transfer - No. 1-4138

Regarding our telephone conversation of February 1st, am enclosing
herewith a statement from the Eagle Point Irrigation District
regarding the lands of Ronald C. Bjork.



EAGLE POINT IRRIGATION DISTRICT
P. 0. 8OX 157 EAGLE POINT, OREGON 97524 PHONE 826-3411

Mr. Wayne Overcash
Water Masters Office
Jackson County Court House
Medford, Oregon 97501

February l, 1979

RECEIVED
FEB 71979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Dear Mr. Overcash:

According to our records the property owned by Mr. Ronald C. Bjork,

2975 Brownsboro Highway, Eagle Point, Oregon.

NW¼ of NW¼ of Township 36 South, Range 1 East, Section 6

The above described property does not have irrigation rights with.

the Eagle Point Irrigation District. The property is not subject

to irrigation assessments and the Eagle Point Irrigation District

has no liens against said property.

If' this office can be of any further assistance, please call us.

Sincerely yours,

EAGLE POINT IRRIGATION DISTRICT

eslee
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±%°so.. 'feted«@ti
Exp 1rat ion date for comp1et 1onlOzl-

· Extended to •--------
Proof to -~'__.:.'~'---.--:'~!_'77~J.._ _

O. ~. for certificate-----------------Di tcb company or irrigation dietrict invo~ved 1•

4138



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM - JACKSON COUNTY -----------•

TO: RECEIVED
JAN3l 1979

WATER RESOURCES DEP
SALEM, OREGON T.DATE: ..3 o ~,-./c,,,,aA.../ I?7 y

SUBJECT: /--1//3? C/f19,.-.6cA.Al"-r,./ - /3To,,c.fr-

QT7o. D'ct Ca-seK a Hy s 4Go7TE ?esf-cc.

J1. ;;7' //-,vr- /VCI o6-TCc T,, 'o,J' ;To / ,<:,<,,/hA ,-,.,,C- ;,(€ /,?J'3 ,I,{,',;,. ,'7),-

F,7,
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ECEIVED
JAN31 1979

T-R RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

\

---- ...- ,

/t ••

ro tlAV!. A."<D TO HOUJ nit abov.: de1.crtbed and aranccd preol,ea unto c.he

l:)COW AU. ><Ell llY lllESE PllLSE:rrS, that Cl.AIU t'. CIIA.'15ElU,\Ill, • "ld"",

,rattcot". tn conaldcutl.:""' of Te.G •nd ao/lOO doU~n ($l0.00) co hLr patd by

67-12116

ittrounces, situated in the County of Jackson and State of Oreeon, tundred •

a««a+..on-·.es army
-~ o,-....,..,, ~< u... .,.,..,i-:;~c•r,,.r o{ O.,o,otlon i.,..i Cbtri-.!.o-.-,.-.-----

J• • • tn T~lp li Sov,tb. $l.l~ l Vc,c of the UllhuNtt• H•rldh.n to ., ~ / ~
.J•duoo Councy. Or.~. tlwnce !forth e,9• fa' ocr £.uc, a\ong c.hcJ>.5'/ l,(/J \

0 r'}_ ao.;atA lllw of ...1d Doo.Jtlon t.ud C..la Mo. 4!.. • dhun.c• of
.. 7- ,,,,-- ..u....,.a t.-.c. to • )/S tnc:'h lrv• pt., U\•nce_ caact~ ~onh e9• Sil' 00"
••• fas, t!0 tat to a fence lie bein the point of beginning; th«nee

lfort.h o• 061- 10"" E,.ut. along •dd hnc• ltC'loC'. 644.0 fuc co ch• ~- .
111-' .1U.•t"l)' rlpl,c.•oC~,7 of Nc-Jco ..llro,a,d; chcnc• :torch u• zo•~ou ~ ,C_~-o
ta»t, along »id rtzt-of-way, 108.49 tee; three on the arc of O
cv....., to c..'w rll,ht.twvlo.• • r.a-dha.a of 1950.0 f,Hc (1011:s c.bor-4 o
!'l~nh !Z- oz• -').. t,au. . ls.t..o (N-t). • Jt.suace of 184.06 f••t;
th«« torth 69 02 30 Eas,119.)2 feet; thence South " 05'
ta »t I$.19 tut; thence South 01 2 ve» s1.69 feet to
tM noru...,.,c. conwr of Lot l LD lloclt. Z ot c.he IUTf! CA.CST SUI•
DtVUlQf, accoNltqJ to the- offlthl plat chenof, r,,ori,1 ot rcc-onl:
th«cw orth 9 $8 at L2.4l feet; thence Mor£h 0 0' vest
-400.0 het.; ttl-•nc• ?forth 99• )S' Eut ll0.0 f•et; th•ncc Not>th
o· 01· Ven: :,.4) ,...c; tlHK• Moreb a,· 511 !.-n. uo.o h•et;
C,.b,ntih• $ow.t:b o• oz· ~-t 40.0 h•t: tbcoc~ :torc.h ••• sa• Ca•t uo.o
c..c.; C.NftC.• $0uth o• 02' !.att 40.0 h•t; thrn.u North a,• l-8• !ul
tlO.O t..ti ttw-ftc• Sou.th o• Ol' r.a,t Jl0.6S h•t; t-h.cD-Cc South 2z.•
)O' E...c l~.lO !e•t: c.hcnc• South t:.1• 10' W'ut 10.0 ft•q dlcnc•
South 2.r lO' r..a,c Ul.l4 het: thcnc• South 619 6)' 30" Wut 50.1)
h-•c; tbc,,ce Sovch o• 01• r..a.ac 7S,.5 feet co ch• ,ouch lln• of ••ld
Donat ton Lad Clat lo, 44; thence fast, aloot aatd Clata line,
)),.62 fee to the .aouthve•t corner of t·racc. deicrlt.c-d ln Vol,-.
4.41 p,,1gc llB of the Otto bcor,j• of Jac.kton County, Ore1on; thcnc•
North 2wet I&l.0 feet; thence orth 8) East I44.0 fee; thence
$4ucb :,• !:&et LU.O !ttt tore or lcn, :o th• oortbvr■te'l"\7 biat,,,,­
dary of tit le utte Secondary Highway; her¢e South° 59' es,
.11long ...JO bot.l~.1ry. lll.O feet c.o th• ,ooth lloe o[ tdd Ct.ab
t(o. '4o.; c.bcncc &att, i1lons uld Cl.ala tlaw. 99?.7 ft-et tot.he J'O!Jth•Qtt
conNtr cJwn-ot; d.-ftc111 Nott- 26S).O h•ti thcnc• W'e.1t lllS.O Ccct;
t.bwoe• ~th ;z.s:i,o.o tc-c-c. co clw ••th lhH: of 1Hl.d ,:h,1,a No. :..4;
c.becic• Kottb at• sa• W' r:ut, -1lona, J,ald aout.h llc.• U.O feet co
tbc pobc. o( b-9,:Jao.lag. txctnr.c "t1lEll7mt tracu de1c:rl~t:if t.a

.,_,..__..,._ Yol.- 66 P-'S• 10 and Vol.- 46S p•g• 392 of •h• O.ed Sccord1 or
J.ack..loa CO\&ft~, Ongo111. ALSO, n.bject t.o .11n •Oewcnc: 30.0 {e·et
ht. vl.dtb al.oag ch. aO\lth \lne of •d.d Dc1:uttoa Latld Chlo lytos Veat
ot c.hc ••Id L:lccl■ fJucce Sccood,1ry Hlghv•,- for nwd ;tUr:;JOHa...

------

....
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.... Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 29, 1979

Dick L. Chamberlain
c/o Ronald C. Bjork
2970 Brownsboro Highway
Eagle Point, Oregon 97524

RE: File No. T-4138

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Chamberlain:

Your water right transfer application for approval of
a change in place of use of water from Little Butte Creek,
together with supporting data and payment of fees in the
amount of $30, was received on January 22, 1979. Our receipt
No. 8669 is enclosed.

When examination of the application and supporting data
has been completed, you will be advised of any matters requiring
your further attention prior to consideration of the application
for approval .

Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-4138.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
later Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj
cc: David C. Hendrix, atermaster



#%@....

ROBERT W STRAUB

Water Resources Department
Jackso couNrcoumrouse. wueoroo, oeeo srso PQ5{'jg ED

January 19, 1979 Ktlll:.
JAN221979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON

Mr. James W. Sexson, Director
Water Resources Department
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. James W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

Dear Mr. Carver:

I am enclosing an application in the name of Dick L.
Chamberlain, c/o Ronald C. Bjork, 0f 2970 Brownsboro
Highway, Eagle Point, Oregon 97524, for a change in place
of use of water from the Little Butte Creek1 together with
a check from Ronald C. Bjork in the sum of ~30 for transfer
fees, the necessary map tracing and legal land description.

It is my opinion that this change in place of use may
be made without injury to existing rights.

Very truly yours,

02.:7.A
David C. Hendrix
Water Master, District 13

DCH:pg

enclosures



DESCRIPTION

ivs. c cs-er1, /
January 9, 1373
Ext. No. 3

ANNEXATION TO THE CITY O EAGLE POINT:

R_ECEIV-ED
JAN221979

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
.SALEM, OREGON

tI
. .

Cotnnencing at the point of beginning~ being the most Northwest corner of
Butte Crest Unit }!o. 2, Sub-di\•ision 1n t'e Cit7 of Eaelc Poin'!:, Juckaon
County, Oregon; thence North 0° 05' 10" West 165.19 feet; thence South
69• 01' 40" West (record S.69°02130" W.) 362.00 feet; thence North 82° 00'
West 252.49 feat; thence North 456.52 feet; thence North 67° 25' 20" East
320. 79 feet; taence North 63° 46' 50" East 306.68 feet, from which a 1/2
inch iron Pin beo.rs North 28° 50' 55" .West 4.00 feet~ thence North 58° 30' 0"
East 189.19 feet; thence North 73° 36' 30" Eat 93.17 feet; thence North
69° 021 15" East 52.30 feet; the.ace South 0° 01' ~~est 858.53 feet; thence
South 4° 00' West 80.00 feet to a point on the Northerly line of said Sub­
division; thence North 88° 201 20" West 169,56 feet; thence North 88° 47' 05"
West 109, 99 feet to the point of beginnin3.

CONTAINS 13.50 Acree more or less.

\
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KNOW ,\LL MDI BY ISESE PlttSENTS, That HUBERT A: SMITH and

Dollars, andother good aad valuable conoldcroUon to them pald by DOLORES E.

E.C EI VE D
JAN221879

R RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

R: JOHNSON, wUe and hu>bi!nd, aod RONALDc: B)0~1(, a single man, Grantees,

BJORX ar.d ARNOLD c: BTORK, wife and husband; NELLA RAE JOHNSON ond DORVJ\N

MARTHA L SMITR, huot...nd and wile, Grantor~, Jn conslderatfan o{ Ten (S 10, 00)

• , do herebygrant, bargoln, sell and conveyunto the s•ld Grantees, their heirs

:tnd asstgn·s, illl tho [oUowlng real property, wlth the tenements, hcrcdttamonts

11nd oilppurt an.3nc~s, situated 1n the County of Jock:son anc! Smto o{ Ore!Jon, to the

said D>lores!\ ;;. BJork "!'.~~old c. BJorl:,J!,Lfc .".nd l}Es_band, on undivided one­

thlrd Interest; to the sold Nella Rae Johnoonand Dorvan.Jl~ I<>hnoon, wife and •
I~d one-ch!.--d tntc,rost; to the s.>ld Ronald C, B!ork, an undivided
\ -

ono-tlllrd lnten,.1, which property ls-toundod ond <!esalbedas CoUows, u,-w!l:

1,z7geeEeEM#.gager;
ii {28a%;32...£8±±±i.5":3;";gii47°

".S:##1"-3£"$55%3#27% 39%%7 ss ,
l " sss5±$ %5Sugg±AL_±CS3lists l

~ ,.'.. ··:·_,,rt,.2:l? ' · ' ~
6os756 "I BAR~ ;n:; ~~- ;El:0-
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